
Select Board – 603-642-6400 Ext. 110 
Andrew Artimovich, Chair aartimovich@brentwoodnh.gov 
Robert Mantegari rmantegari@brentwoodnh.gov 
Ken Christiansen kchristiansen@brentwoodnh.gov 
William Faria wfaria@brentwoodnh.gov 
Phyllis Thompson phyllis.thompson@brentwoodnh.gov 

Meetings: Tuesdays, 6:00 pm, Town Office 
April-August: 1st & 3rd Tuesdays, 6:00 pm 

 

Town Administrator – 603-642-6400 Ext. 110 
Karen Clement kclement@brentwoodnh.gov  
Office Hours, Town Office: Monday-Thursday 8:00 am - 4:00 pm 

Friday 9:00 am - 12:00 pm 
Gloria Buendia, Admin. Assistant 

 

Town Clerk & Tax Collector – 603-642-6400 Ext. 114 
Daphne Woss townclerk@brentwoodnh.gov 
Kristin Patch, Deputy Joyce Keegal, Asst. 
Office Hours, Town Office: Mon-Wed-Thurs 8:30 am - 4:30 pm 

Tuesday 8:30 am - 7:00 pm 
Friday 8:30 am - 4:00 pm 

 

Town Treasurer – 603-642-6400 Ext. 119 
Jonathan Ellis  

 

Planning Board  – 603-642-6400 Ext. 116 
Bruce Stevens, Chair 
Andrea Bickum, Admin planningboard@brentwoodnh.gov  
Office Hours, Town Office: Monday-Thursday 8:00 am - 4:00 pm 

Meetings: 1st and 3rd Thursdays, 7:00 pm, Town Office 
 

Circuit Rider Planner – 603-642-6400 Ext. 116 
Glenn Greenwood – for assistance with application for site review 
Office Hours, Town Office: 1st and 3rd Weds, 9:00 am - 4:00 pm 

 

Town Moderator 
Richard K. Chamberlain, 603-642-8758 

 

Health Officer – 603-642-6400 Ext. 110 
Robert Mantegari rmantegari@brentwoodnh.gov 

 

Cemetery Trustees 
Phyllis Thompson, Clerk 
To purchase a cemetery lot: 603-642-8896 

Joyce Keegal, Cemetery Superintendent, 603-502-8143 
Meetings: 1st Thursday, 5:00 pm, Town Office 

 

Supervisors of the Checklist – 603-642-6400  
Charles J. Williamson, Chair      Linda G. MacDonald       
Kaley Dvorak

Chief of Police – 603-642-8817, Non-Emergency 
IN AN EMERGENCY DIAL 911 

Ellen M. Arcieri, Chief earcieri@brentwoodpd.com 
Kendra Brackett, Admin cbelanger@brentwoodpd.com 

 

Fire/Ambulance – 603-642-8132 
IN AN EMERGENCY DIAL 911 

Fire Chief and Fire Warden, Joe Bird 
Katarina Tennant, Admin ktennant@brentwoodnh.gov 

To obtain a fire permit, oil burner permit, gas permit and for all other 
non-emergency business. 

 

Emergency Management Director – 603-642-6400 Ext. 110 
Richard Murphy, Director 

 

Building Inspector – 603-642-6400 Ext. 118 
Kip Kaiser kkaiser@brentwoodnh.gov 
Office Hours, Town Office: Please call for appointment 
Mon & Wed By appointment 
Tuesday 12:00 pm - 6:00 pm 
Thursday 8:00 am - 12:00 pm 
To obtain building permit: 603-642-6400 Ext. 118 

 

Road Agent 
Wayne Robinson, 603-775-7654 
To obtain a driveway permit: Town Office, 603-642-6400 Ext. 110 

 

Mary E. Bartlett Memorial Library – 603-642-3355 
22 Dalton Road, Brentwood, NH 03833 

www.brentwoodlibrary.org  •  brentwoodlibrary@comcast.net 
See website for current hours 

Janice Wiers, Heather Lindsay,  
Director Youth Librarian, Assistant Director 
director.meblib@gmail.com cl.meblib@gmail.com 

 

Library Trustees – 603-686-2124 
Tracy Waldron, Chair tracyzola@yahoo.com 
Jim Clark, Treasurer; Lynn Austin, Secretary;  
Liz McConnell; Tom Walker 
Meetings: 3rd Monday, 6:00 pm, Mary E. Bartlett Library 

 

Recreation Department – 603-642-6400 Ext. 120 
Andrew Gray, Rec Director recreation@brentwoodnh.gov 

www.rec.brentwoodnh.gov 
Office Hours, Town Office: Monday-Thursday, 8:30 am - 4:30 pm 

Recreation Commission Valerie Rogers, Chair 
valerie.euro@comcast.net 

Meetings: 4th Tuesday, 6:30 pm, Town Office

Brentwood, New Hampshire 

Town Directory – 2021 
Town Website: www.brentwoodnh.gov 

Town Office Building 
1 Dalton Road, Brentwood, NH 03833 

Phone: 603-642-6400  •  Fax: 603-642-6310



STATE SENATOR 
Senator William Gannon (R), District 23 
Phone Concord Office: 603-271-7803  
Email: william.gannon@leg.state.nh.us 

STATE REPRESENTATIVES 
Melissa Litchfield (R), Dist. 11, 603-731-1047 
Email: melissa.litchfield@leg.state.nh.us 

Josh Yokela (R), Dist. 33, 603-722-0501 
Email: josh.yokela@leg.state.nh.us 

FEDERAL SENATORS 
Jeanne Shaheen (D) Next election in 2026 
@SenatorShaheen / www.shaheen.senate.gov / 202-224-2841 

Margaret “Maggie” Hassan (D) Next election in 2022 
@Senatorhassan / www.hassan.senate.gov / 202-224-3324 

FEDERAL REPRESENTATIVE 
Chris Pappas (D) 1st congressional district     Next election 2022 
@RepChrisPappas / https://pappas.house.gov / 202-225-5456

 TOWN BOARDS 

  ORGANIZATIONS  

    CHURCHES   

 LEGISLATORS  

Planning Board – 603-642-6400 Ext 116 
Bruce Stevens, Chair 
Meetings: 1st and 3rd Thursdays, 7:00 pm, Town Office 

Zoning Board of Adjustment – 603-642-6400 Ext. 116 
Ken Christiansen, Chair kchristiansen@brentwoodnh.gov 

Municipal Budget Committee 
Keith Levitsky, Chair klevitsky@brentwoodnh.gov 

Trustees of the Trust Funds 
Julie Avant, Bookkeeper; Nicholas Wrighton, Secretary;  
Roger Crosby, Trustee 

Conservation Commission 
Bob Stevens, Chair conservation@brentwoodnh.gov 

School Board, Brentwood District 
Melissa Litchfield, Chair, mlitchfield@sau16.org, 603-734-2631 
Scott Dennehy, sdennehy@sau16.org, 603-775-0075 
Allison Higgins, ahiggins@sau16.org, 603-347-1602 
Brian Duffy, esilva@sau16.org, 603-496-0135 
Thad Riley, triley@sau16.org, 603-397-9211 

Swasey Central School – 603-642-3487 
Swasey web site: http://scs.sau16.org 

Coop. Middle School – 603-775-8700 

Exeter Senior High – 603-395-2400 
SAU 16 website: www.sau16.org

Austin17 House 
263 Route 125 Brentwood NH, 603-418-5864 
austin17house@gmail.com 

Brentwood Gardeners 
Co-presidents Torie Freeman, torielfreeman1@gmail.com 
and Linda Rousseau, fansinger34@gmail.com 

Brentwood Historical Society – 603-642-8944 
Dexter F. Swasey, President 
603-778-9724, president@brentwoodnhhistory.org 
Albert Belanger, Research Correspondent 
www.brentwoodnhhistory.org 

Brentwood Seniors – 603-642-6400 Ext 116 
Under the auspices of Brentwood Recreation 
Andrew Gray, Recreation Director 

Brentwood Firemen’s Association – 603-642-8132 
Fire Chief Joe Bird, President 

Friends of the Library 
Laura Hajjar, President, lhajjar@friendsofmeblibrary.org 

Girl Scout Troops 
Julie Morrow, julielynnford@yahoo.com 

Cub Scout Pack 192 
Eric Brown, Cubmaster, brentwoodpack192@gmail.com 

Swasey School Parent-Faculty Group 
Tracy Paterson, President, swasey.pfg@gmail.com 

Brentwood Newsletter 
Robin Wrighton, Editor, info@brentwoodnewsletter.org 
Submissions for the following month must be received by the 15th

First Baptist Church of Brentwood 
201 North Road, Brentwood Rev. Jim Barnes, Pastor 
Phone: 603-679-5259 www.firstbaptistbrentwood.com 

Pilgrim United Church of Christ, Brentwood / Kingston 
197 Middle Road, Brentwood Rev. Tara K. Olsen Allen 
Phone: 603-778-3189 www.pilgrimucc-nh.org 

Grace Ministries International 
263 Route 125, Brentwood Rev. Allen W. Cook 
Phone: 603-642-7848 www.gracemi.org 

Temple Israel 
200 State Street, Portsmouth Rabba Kaya Stern-Kaufman 
Phone: 603-436-5301 www.templeisraelnh.org 

St. Michael’s Catholic Church 
9 Lincoln Street, Exeter Fr. Matt Mason 
603-772-2494 www.stmichaelparish.org 

St. Joseph’s Catholic Church 
200 Pleasant Street, Epping Fr. Donald Clinton 
603-679-8805 www.stjosepheppingnh.com 

Christ Church Episcopal 
43 Pine Street, Exeter Rev. Mark B. Pendleton 
603-772-3332 www.christchurchexeter.org 

Exeter United Methodist Church 
307 Epping Road, Exeter Rev. James Blair 
603-772-6625 exeterumc.org

Copies of the Brentwood Town Directory are available at the Town Office and the Mary E. Bartlett Library - Updated January 2021 


